
 8 semilampo capodanno
Cagliari (29/12/2013, 29/12/2013)

Classifica al turno 11

Pos Pts ID Ctg NAME Rtg Fed   Buc1    BucT     ARO  
1  9.0 2 CM CIRINA Gianluca 2003 CA    67.0    71.5  1745.6 
2  9.0 3  Mereu Matteo 1936 ITA    67.0    71.5  1735.7 
3  8.0 4  Altea Alessandro 1851 ITA    68.0    69.5  1699.9 
4  8.0 1  Calcagnile Lucio 2013 ITA    67.5    72.0  1726.7 
5  7.0 7 2N ARDU Luigi 1791 CA    67.0    71.0  1736.5 
6  6.5 8  Melis Daniele 1641 ITA    66.5    69.5  1714.6 
7  6.0 6  Lobina Paolo 1841 ITA    67.5    70.0  1737.7 
8  6.0 17 NC VIOLA David 1464 RO    64.5    66.0  1690.5 
9  6.0 5  Mallo Danilo 1848 ITA    64.0    67.0  1701.6 

10  6.0 12  Lussu Andrea 1528 ITA    63.5    67.0  1660.5 
11  6.0 14 NC ALTEA Luca 1497 CA    54.5    56.0  1562.4 
12  5.5 11  Cotza Massimiliano 1545 ITA    54.5    56.0  1638.3 
13  5.5 10  Dessy Eugenio 1595 ITA    54.0    56.5  1626.8 
14  5.5 13 3N CUCCU Giovanni 1500 CA    50.0    51.5  1563.6 
15  5.0 9 2N FADDA Fabrizio 1613 CA    59.5    62.0  1653.4 
16  5.0 16 3N GARAU Francesca 1479 CA    47.5    49.0  1586.9 
17  4.5 15  Carucci Bruno 1490 ITA    49.0    50.5  1550.8 
18  4.0 19 NC Garau Pietro 1440     48.0    49.5  1559.0 
19  3.5 18 NC Garau Davide 1440     46.5    48.0  1541.5 
20  3.0 20 NC Sainas Manuel 1440     45.5    47.0  1538.3 
21  2.0 21 NC Zuncheddu Andrea 1440     49.5    52.0  1514.6 
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8 semilampo capodanno
 Tabellone al turno 11 sorted by score

Pos NAME                 Rtg   T  Fed  Pts |   1     2     3     4     5     6     7     8     
9    10    11  
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
---------------
  1 CIRINA Gianluca      2003  CM  CA  9.0 | +B10  +W15  +B2   -W3   +B9   +W6   +B4   +W7   
-B5   +W12  +B13  
  2 Mereu Matteo         1936  -- ITA  9.0 | +W14  +B6   -W1   +B7   +W8   +B3   +W9   +B10  
-W4   +B5   +W15  
  3 Altea Alessandro     1851  -- ITA  8.0 | +B11  +W21  +B8   +B1   +W5   -W2   -B7   +W6   
+B12  -B4   +W10  
  4 Calcagnile Lucio     2013  -- ITA  8.0 | +W12  -B7   +W13  -B5   +W16  +B8   -W1   +B9   
+B2   +W3   +W6   
  5 ARDU Luigi           1791  2N  CA  7.0 | -W8   +B12  +W17  +W4   -B3   -W9   +B11  +B15  
+W1   -W2   +B7   
  6 Melis Daniele        1641  -- ITA  6.5 | +B19  -W2   +B11  =W9   +B18  -B1   +W10  -B3   
+W7   +W8   -B4   
  7 Lobina Paolo         1841  -- ITA  6.0 | +B16  +W4   -B9   -W2   +W20  +B15  +W3   -B1   
-B6   +W14  -W5   
  8 VIOLA David          1464  NC  RO  6.0 | +B5   +W10  -W3   +B15  -B2   -W4   +B13  -W11  
+BYE  -B6   +W21  
  9 Mallo` Danilo        1848  -- ITA  6.0 | +W17  =B13  +W7   =B6   -W1   +B5   -B2   -W4   
-B10  +W19  +B18  
 10 Lussu Andrea         1528  -- ITA  6.0 | -W1   -B8   +W14  +B17  +W13  +B18  -B6   -W2   
+W9   +B11  -B3   
 11 ALTEA Luca           1497  NC  CA  6.0 | -W3   +B14  -W6   -B16  +B21  +W17  -W5   +B8   
+W19  -W10  +BYE  
 12 Cotza Massimiliano   1545  -- ITA  5.5 | -B4   -W5   +B19  +W21  -W15  +B20  +W18  +B17  
-W3   -B1   =B14  
 13 Dessy Eugenio        1595  -- ITA  5.5 | +B20  =W9   -B4   -W18  -B10  +BYE  -W8   +B19  
+W15  +B16  -W1   
 14 CUCCU Giovanni       1500  3N  CA  5.5 | -B2   -W11  -B10  +BYE  -W17  +B21  +W20  +W16  
+B18  -B7   =W12  
 15 FADDA Fabrizio       1613  2N  CA  5.0 | +W18  -B1   +W20  -W8   +B12  -W7   +B16  -W5   
-B13  +BYE  -B2   
 16 GARAU Francesca      1479  3N  CA  5.0 | -W7   -B17  +BYE  +W11  -B4   +W19  -W15  -B14  
+B21  -W13  +W20  
 17 Carucci Bruno        1490  -- ITA  4.5 | -B9   +W16  -B5   -W10  +B14  -B11  +BYE  -W12  
=W20  +B21  -B19  
 18 Garau Pietro         1440  NC ---  4.0 | -B15  =W19  +B21  +B13  -W6   -W10  -B12  +BYE  
-W14  =B20  -W9   
 19 Garau Davide         1440  NC ---  3.5 | -W6   =B18  -W12  -B20  +BYE  -B16  +W21  -W13  
-B11  -B9   +W17  
 20 Sainas Manuel        1440  NC ---  3.0 | -W13  +BYE  -B15  +W19  -B7   -W12  -B14  -W21  
=B17  =W18  -B16  
 21 Zuncheddu Andrea     1440  NC ---  2.0 | +BYE  -B3   -W18  -B12  -W11  -W14  -B19  +B20  
-W16  -W17  -B8   
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8 semilampo capodanno, Cagliari
29/12/2013, 29/12/2013

 Variazioni Elo FIDE al turno 11

 -----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   ID  Cat  Name                   FIDE ID  Fed   Rtg  Ng   Pts   ARO   W-We   Rp
 -----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
    1   --  Calcagnile Lucio        834505  ITA  2013   8   6.0  1756  -0.29  1949
    2   CM  CIRINA Gianluca              0   CA     0  11   9.0  1746   0.00  1851
    3   --  Mereu Matteo            828718  ITA  1936   8   7.0  1766   1.41  2102
    4   --  Altea Alessandro        867969  ITA  1851   8   5.0  1724  -0.15  1819
    5   --  Mallo` Danilo           838691  ITA  1848   8   4.0  1729  -1.10  1729
    6   --  Lobina Paolo            836141  ITA  1841   7   3.0  1813  -0.74  1763
    7   2N  ARDU Luigi              811904   CA  1791   9   6.0  1737   0.96  1862
    8   --  Melis Daniele           875490  ITA  1641   7   3.5  1788   1.21  1788
    9   2N  FADDA Fabrizio          843776   CA  1613   5   1.0  1742  -0.73  1502
   10   --  Dessy Eugenio           835323  ITA  1595   4   1.5  1751   0.17  1664
   11   --  Cotza Massimiliano      890650  ITA  1545   5   1.0  1752  -0.40  1512
   12   --  Lussu Andrea           2801014  ITA  1528   7   4.0  1694   1.81  1744
   13   3N  CUCCU Giovanni               0   CA     0   6   0.5  1640   0.00  1239
   14   NC  ALTEA Luca              899100   CA  1497   5   1.0  1660  -0.54  1420
   15   --  Carucci Bruno           806668  ITA  1490   5   0.0  1642  -1.61   842
   16   3N  GARAU Francesca              0   CA     0   6   1.0  1675   0.00  1402
   17   NC  VIOLA David                  0   RO     0   9   4.0  1718   0.00  1675
   18   NC  Garau Davide                 0  ---     0   6   1.0  1603   0.00  1330
   19   NC  Garau Pietro                 0  ---     0   6   1.0  1628   0.00  1355
   20   NC  Sainas Manuel                0  ---     0   5   0.5  1617   0.00  1251
   21   NC  Zuncheddu Andrea             0  ---     0   4   0.0  1596   0.00   796
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